# 504553183 09/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4599892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VAISHNAVI KRISHNAMURTHY	07/04/2017
PURU RASTOGI	07/18/2017
GRAEME AUSTIN ROCK	07/14/2017
KOUSHIL SREENATH	09/07/2017
CHARLES ARTHUR YHAP	07/14/2017
TANNER COOK	07/19/2017
JAYANT SHARMA	07/20/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLEANROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	6024 BROAD STREET
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15206

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15649988
PCT Number:	US2017042092

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(609)896-1469		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	609-896-3600		
Email:	ipdocket@foxrothschild.com		
Correspondent Name:	FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR		
Address Line 1:	997 LENOX DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	BLDG. #3		
Address Line 4:	LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	151416.00101/151416.00102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY P. MCDERMOTT		
SIGNATURE:	/Mary P. McDermott/		

# PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0523

09/19/2017

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Vaishnavi Krishnamurthy	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Puru Rastogi	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Graeme Austin Rock	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Koushil Sreenath	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Charles Arthur Yhap	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Tanner Cook	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206
Jayant Sharma	6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206

assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

\_\_\_\_\_

CleanRobotics, Inc.

6024 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206

the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

#### AUTOMATIC SORTING OF WASTE

and which is found in (check one or more):

U.S. patent application no. 15/649,988, filed July 14, 2017
U.S. provisional patent application no. 62/363,028, filed July 15, 2016
International Patent Application no. PCT/US17/42092, filed July 14, 2017
U.S. patent no. issued

and in and to:

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

1 of 5

· .

PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0525

- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and ø documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation 0 or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(s) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Waishnavi Krishnamurthy

Name:

Date: July 14, 2017

State of County of

Before me this \_day of \_\_ 20\_\_\_\_, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Name: Puru Rastogi

18-Date:

State of County of

Before me this 184 day of 102 day of 201, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed,

Not COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Mary Ann DiGiacomo, Notary Public

City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 7, 2020 SILL PMEMBER. PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES In All .

Name:

Graeme Austin Rock

Date:

State of County of

Ì

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

3 of 5



Name:

Puru Rastogi

Date:

State of County of

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ram Name: 🖄

Date: Jaly 14, 2017

Graeme Austin Rock

State of PA County of alleferry

Before me this <u>14</u> day of <u> $\overline{J} \sqrt{14}$ </u> <u>2017</u>, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Publik

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
BENJIE K HADBURG
Notary Public
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jun 15, 2018

Notay ben Graeme austin Rock only

3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0528

Name: **Koushil Sreenath** 

09/07/2017 Date:

State of CALIFORMA County of ACAMENA

Before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{F}}$  day of  $\underline{SEDTEMBER}_{20}$  20/ $\underline{\mathcal{F}}$ , personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



Name:

Charles Arthur Yhap

Date:

State of County of

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

ACTIVE\49904915.v1-7/12/17

4 of 5

Name:

Koushil Sreenath

Date:

State of County of

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Name:« Charles Arthur Yhap

Date: 47/14/2017

State of colorado County of Boulder

Before me this  $14^{+h}$  day of  $JU[4] 20_{11}$  personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

nin Briling Notary Public

OLIVIA BRADBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174005505 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 3, 2021

> PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0530

ACTIVE\49904915.v1-7/12/17

Name

Date: 7/19/2017

State c. County of

Before me this  $\frac{19}{100}$  day of  $\frac{100}{100}$  2017, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed

Nota blic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Justin Castello, Notary Public McCandless Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2018 NEWBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Name Sharma

Date: 7/20/2017

State of County of

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_/?personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and beknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.

NUSTYPUBLIC

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Justin Castello, Notary Public McCandless Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2018 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES ACTIVE\49904915.v1-7/12/17

### 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 09/19/2017**